37
A
ppearance
C
olor
Physical Properties
Technical Service
Index

I
BYK-Gardner GmbH • Lausitzer Strasse 8 • 82538 Geretsried • Germany • Tel +49 8171 3493-0 • Fax +49 8171 3493-140
Ordering Information
Cat. No. Description
AW-4840 wave-scan dual
SE-4840 Extended Warranty one year additional
40
■ Data analysis using standard QC-reports:
 – Summary by lines to show at one glance how various
colors are running at different paint lines
– Trend chart to show how specified zones perform over a
defined time range
– SPC-chart for daily process control of your critical colors
and highrunners: xr-chart
– Zone profile for trouble shooting using the structure
spectrum
■ Create your own reports in excel®
– Transfer data from the database to excel®
– Pivot function to define layout in excel®
The training can be performed in one day or two half days. It is
recommended to  split the training into two half days:
Day 1: Theory and basic operation (set-up organizer, taking
readings and saving data in a database)
Day 2: 3-4 weeks later to ensure readings were taken and in a
database. Data analysis and standard QC reports can be
explained using customer specific data.
Training wave-scan dual
BYK-Gardner offers you more than just an instrument. We
assist you in operating the wave-scan system and understanding
your appearance readings. As a result you will be able to use the
orange peel meter to save time and money and at the same time
improve your quality.
Therefore, the instrument comes with a one day training course
including:
1. Orange peel and DOI Theory
■ Visual perception and instrumental measurement of Orange
Peel and DOI
■ Data interpretation: How can the structure spectrum be used
to optimize process / material parameters
2. Operation and Software Training
■ Set-up of an “Organizer” to create a routine measurement
procedure
■ Programming of the instrument with “organizer” and
measurement of several samples
■ Direct data transfer to excel for documentation of individual
readings
■ Data transfer to auto-chart software and saving in a database
for routine QC
For Certification Services and Preventive
Maintenance see pages 268 – 270.
BYK-Gardner GmbH • Lausitzer Strasse 8 • 82538 Geretsried • Germany • Tel +49 8171 3493-0 • Fax +49 8171 3493-140
Ordering Information Accessories
Cat. No. Description
AW-4843 Reference Tile wave-scan dual To check performance of the orange peel meter, with certificate
AW-4841 Docking Station Incl. USB interface cable, and recharger 100 – 240 V self adapting
AW-4842 Battery Pack Rechargeable battery for automatic charge in docking station
AW-4809 auto-chart Software for analysis and professional documentation in Excel®